Moorpark Educator’s Association/CTA/NEA
40 West Cochran Street #106
Simi Valley, CA 93065
(805) 422-4680/mprkea@gmail.com
2020-21 MEA Reference Guide
MEA is your local affiliate of the California Teachers Association (CTA) and the National Educator’s Association (NEA).  MEA empowers its members through strength in numbers and a voice at the bargaining table to negotiate competitive wages and benefits and fair working conditions.
2020-21 Officers and Committee Members
· President: Brian Friefeld (mrpkea@gmail.com, 805 422-4680)
· Vice President/Bargaining Chair/Bargaining Elementary Representative: Lisa McCarter, Arroyo West (Lmccarter@mrpk.org)
· Secretary/Treasurer: Kim Lemons (klemons@mrpk.org)
· High School Executive Board Representative: Kristen Swenson (kswenson@mrpk.org)
· Middle School Executive Board Representative: Rosana Meisterling, Chaparral MS (rmeisterling@mrpk.org)
· Elementary West Executive Board Representative: Eusebia Grajada, Arroyo West (egrajada@mrpk.org)
· Elementary East Executive Board Representative: Ellen Bailey, Flory (ebailey@mrpk.org)
· Counseling Executive Board Representative: Dyan McIntosh CC/HSMC (dmcintosh@mrpk.org)
· Bargaining Committee High School Representative: Rob Dearborn, MHS (rdearborn@mrpk.org)
· Bargaining Committee Middle School Representative: Erin Hanley, Mesa Verde MS (ehanley@mprk.org)
· Bargaining Committee Upper Elementary Representative: Scott Easley, Walnut Canyon
· Bargaining Committee SPED/EL Representative: Kim Lemons MHS (rwilford@mrpk.org)
· Bargaining Committee Counseling Representative: vacant
Site Reps (all call be reached via mrpk.org email address)
· Arroyo West: Eusebia Grajada
· Campus Canyon: Lynne Markum
· Chaparral Middle School: Rosana Meisterling, Jill Gillis, Eleanor Godfrey, Jessica Martin
· Flory: Ellen Bailey and Stacy Daringer
· HSMC: Jessica Hendrix-Sandoval
· Mesa Verde Middle School: Kevin Lorch
· Moorpark High School: Kim West and Kristin Swenson
· Mountain Meadows: Megan Tynan, Lisa Austin, and Glynnis Page
· Peach Hill: Monique Prieto and Sarah Weiss
· Walnut Canyon: Aggie Walters and Anne-Marie Brummond
Local CTA Representative (MEA, SEA, LEA, UACT)
· Jake Anderson, (janderson@cta.org, 818 309-7206)

State and National Representatives
· Gayle Bilek, CTA Board, District G, gbilek@cta.org
· Telly Tse, NEA Board, District 5, telly.tse@gmail.com
MEA Social Media and Information Dissemination
· Weekly emailed President Updates
· Moorparkeducators.com
· Remind daily updates (text MEARep and message bfriefe or email Pres to join Remind)


MEA 2020-21 Meeting Schedule
· All MEA Leadership Meetings take place at 4pm on Google Meet/Zoom for time being
· We will try to get invitation to you at least 24 hours prior to meeting
Date						Meeting_________________________________
September 2					Exec Board/New Teacher Orientation TBA
September 3 					Rep Council
September 17					Exec Board
October 1					Rep Council
October 15					Exec Board
November 5					Rep Council
November 19					Exec Board
December 3					Rep Council
December 17					Exec Board
January 7					Rep Council
January 21					Exec Board
February 4					Rep Council
February 18					Exec Board
March 4					Rep Council
March 18					Exec Board
April 1						Rep Council
April 15						Exec Board
May 6						Rep Council
May 20						Exec Board
May 27						WHO (tentative)





